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(d) Nine special employment px-
change. fOr the physically handicap-
pel have been opened. It is one of the functions of these exchanges to attempt to place the ex-trainee. of the Training Centre for the Adult
B:ind, Dehra Dun.

FlOod Control Measnre!l In ADdhra
Pradesh

4144. Shrl 8:o'ls Venkslah: Will the Minister of Irrlcation and Power be pleased to refer to the reply giv~n ta Un.tarred Question Na. 321 011 the 17th February, 1986 and state:

(a) whether Gavemment have taken any decisions on the different recommendations made by committe~ appointed for the investigation ~f the llood control measures In Alldhra Pra-
iesh;

(b) If so, what are the decisions;

(c) the financial and executive responsibilities of the Central and State
Governments;

(d) whether the Committee has sug-
,ested any work. to be undortaken to overcome the highly possible heavy Inundatian of Bapatta, Ongale nnd He-
palle Taluqs in view of Nagarjuna-
.agar Project;

(e) if so, what are the warks; and
(f) the cost thereof?
The Mlnist~r or Irrilll'ation and

Power (Shrl Fakhrnddln Ahmed): (a) and (b). The report of the C~m,..,ittee on the flood prohlem of the co.otal deltaic area~ of Andhra Prad{'~!1 \Va!
considered ",ce'ltly at a meptbg of th~ representath'p.!I of the C .::n.tral Mini~trieo:; concerned an", the ArlJhra.
Prad .... sh GO"ernmcnt and it was d~ci.ded th,t the St~t~ Government r~lo1J'd undertnke imm~("Hatelv the prl"pura ..
tion of a d."tailed nrojeoct re~lJrt on the ha.i. of th- Committee', recom-
mr>"dation" and in1e!;!r:ltin~ th~ rc~~1tJ
of the mod"1 e-.c:p~rim~nb; a1rE'IlC:Y rar ..
rip,", out and s")me further e"(per::"T'l~ntJ whir" hnv~ been S'lI!{!p~ted. AttJon Is being taken accordingly.

Icl ,." .. flnanci.l .n~ expcut\vp ~'!I­
JIOnsihillUe. rest with the State GCY-

emment. The nature and extent of Central assistance that may be required will be considered after the detailed project report and estimatea have been prepared.

(d) The Committee has caret~ny gone into the apprehensions expressed regarding the effoct of introductIon of irrigation, under the Nagarj~na­
sagar Project, in the upland area] ot Guntur District. The Committee h ..
felt that with the introduction ot irri!(ation, the land would be terraced and henc~ more rainwater wou'd bit detained than at present. There will, however, be an increase in the all-weather .,epage of water, but \hil quantity will be smaller than the carrying capacity of the ventwa),s at the-
drainage crossing of the Commlmur Canal which are proposed to be improved. There is a's,., 8 recommenda--
tion for providing detention basins In the upland areas.

(e) and (f). In view of the pnol-
tlon explained against (d) above, the ...
do not arise.

Land Reforms In Seleeted Are ..

414:;. Shrl R. S. Pandey: Will tha Minister of Planninr and socia)
Welfare be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are working on some scheme to introducJ land reforms in s~lectej areas. as an ex ..
perimental basis to implement land reforms, in the country in order t.l d_tcrminc ~he increase in agricultural productivity;

(b) if so, the maIn features of thlt scheme; and

(c) how it is ,going to be implemented!

The D.puty Mlnhter of Finane.
(Shrl L. N. Mishral: (a) to (c). The brnad national pJlicy 0, land re!orma has boen set out in the Five Year Plans which has to be adaptee! and pursued In each S .. te with due r ..
eard to local conditions anc1 ne<'ds.

